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21
22
23
24
25
26
27

29
30
31
32

34
35
36
37

39
40
41

43
44
45
46

" U.S. Registered Holsteins
FOR MAXIMUM PROFIT
\_ N

HOLSTEIN ASSOCIATION USA, INC.

Name
WINSTAR KESSEL-ET
DG DGF BORAZ-ET
3STAR OH RANGER-RED-ET
BOMAZ MR ENNO-ET
BOSSIDE RUBEL REBEL-RED-ET
BOMAZ ROCKY-RED-ET
CLAYTOP G-PLUS EVER-RED-ET
PROGENESIS ENHANCED P-ET
PROGENESIS EMPOWER P-ET
ZFZ CRISALIS
CHARACTER WHYA P-RED
BOMAZ RIMROCK-ET
JIMTOWN NETWORK-RED-ET
APRILDAY TWILIGHT-RED
KOEPON ALTAREFINE-RED-ET
BACON-HILL RESONATE-RED-ET
AOT WEBSTER HANDY-RED-ET
KOEPON MARBLE-RED-ET
ADDO-RED-ET
AOT HOLLIMAN-RED-ET
KOEPON ALTARUTILANT-RED-ET
FB 2930 HEROIC CANELO-ET
BATOUWE SAVIO-ET
KOEPON OH RYDER-RED-ET
SCHREUR SHIMMER-ET
KOEPON TWISTED-RED-ET
PROGENESIS ELEVATOR P-ET
RUANN ATOMIC-2356
KOEPON RIGOLETTO-ET
KOEPON ALTACARMINE-RED-ET
BOMAZ SKYLINE-RED-ET
POPPE FREESTYLE-RED
TTM TV EASY-OFF PP-ET
APRILDAY ALTABEAMING-RED-ET
DG OH DOBLE-ET
KOEPON TEZZO-RED-ET
APRILDAY RON TRUMPET-RED-ET
KOEPON RUGOSA-RED-ET
DROUNER K&L AUGUSTUS P-RED-ET
KOEPON OH RELAX-RED-ET
WINSTAR ALTAWYLEE-PP-ET
WINSTAR SUPERBOOST-PP-ET
APRILDAY AVID-RED-ET
AOT HELIUM-RED-ET
HOOGERHORST DG OH RUBELS-RED
JOOK SAVE-RED-ET

Top 100 TPI® Red or RC Genomic Young Bulls - April 2022

RC TP
RC TV
TP TC
RC TP
TP TC
BY TC
TR DR1
RCPC
RCPC
RC TP
TY TV
RCTC
TP TC
TP TC
TP TC
TP TC
TP TC
TP TC
TCTY
TP TC

RCTC
RC TP
TCTY
RCTC
TP TC
RC PC
RC

RC TP

TCTY

RC PP
TP TC
RCTY
TCTY
TP TC
TP TC
PCTC
TP TC
RC PP
RC PP
TCTL
TP TC
TCTY
TP TC

% RHA
99-1
99-1
100-NA
99-1
100-NA
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
100-NA
99-1
100-NA
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
100-NA
100-NA
100-NA
100-NA
99-1
99-1
100-NA
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
100-NA
100-NA
99-1
99-1
99-1
100-NA
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
100-NA
99-1

GTPI® is a servicemark of Holstein Association USA, Inc.

© 2022

NAAB Pro Fat
50 108

29HO020572
515H000399
200HO07956
97HO42605
7HO15825
29HO00916
566H001345
200HO12304
200HO12313
198H002222
200HO12310
29HO019847
734H000122
29HO00918
11HO15682
7HO15636
7HO15440
1HO15468
202HO01911
200HO12421
11HO16007
29HO019716
200HO07935
29H020120
29HO17442
1HO15720
200HO12178
719HO02356
198H002221
11HO15919
29HO00917
97HO42384
566H001351
11HO15725
515H000342
1HO15685
14HO15369
200HO07958
522H004319
307HO00064
11HO15733
1HO15845
202HO01810
200HO11884
29HO17459
202HO01826

54
39
37
48
57
39

80
71
61
72
76
7

47 100

45
53
34
36
45
55
46
37
50
43
36
36
48
35
26
34
45
30
42
57
53
39
39
39
44
30
39
29
19
31
37
33
48
28
38
33
42
31

84
67
78
57
73
85
49
78
65
58
38
58
76
86
61
58
48
48
74
67
59
64
56
60
68
76
55
61
63
67
35
61
80
76
84
55
65
53

Milk
509
1188
778
1049
822
1976
541
885
577
1199
754
858
1540
1512
1515
953
1494
1345
1328
755
1339
588
670
839
1769
889
1069
1173
1393
993
912
746
938
855
1172
1137
555
1068
794
881
1028
583
774
1050
840
1075

FE
250
206
189
169
189
216
197
224
200
169
196
143
179
221
158
196
211
150
138
153
177
215
130
151
159
131
172
195
194
167
180
130
170
160
139
139
147
136
110
137
233
168
200
173
185
136

%R
79
81
79
79
79
80
81
79
80
81
80
79
80
79
79
80
82
80
79
79
79
81
82
79
83
79
79
82
81
78
80
80
79
80
82
79
81
80
80
79
80
79
80
81
82
80

SCs
2.73
2.79
2.64
2.65
2.83
2.84
2.64
2.93
2.89
2.71
2.72
2.67
2.83
291
2.74
2.83
2.88
2.83
2.70
2.74
2.77
2.86
2.67
2.63
271
2.87
2.75
3.08
2.68
2.75
2.88
2.72
2.88
2.76
2.76
2.76
2.63
2.77
2.62
2.76
291
2.95
271
2.70
2.84
2.60

Semen status is GENOMIC with no daughters in their proofs for Production or Type.

PL
4.3
4.4
6.9
6.5
3.8
4.5
6.2
3.3
4.6
4.0
5.8
5.7
4.7
2.6
6.7
5.2
5.0
5.0
6.3
3.8
4.7
5.5
7.4
5.8
5.8
6.4
3.3
15
4.4
6.2
4.7
4.6
3.9
4.6
51
5.8
5.9
5.4
6.3
4.5
2.7
4.5
3.5
6.7
3.9
5.9

%R
73
75
74
74
74
74
75
74
75
76
74
74
75
74
74
74
77
75
74
74
73
75
77
74
79
74
74
77
76
73
74
75
73
74
77
74
75
75
74
74
75
74
74
76
78
75

LIV
18
15
5.3
3.6
2.4
2.5
1.9
14
3.2
0.0
2.4
2.0
0.5
0.2
2.6
17
0.7
0.7
18
0.4
1.7
3.6
4.9
3.3
1.6
3.7

-0.2
-1.5
0.8
2.4
2.9
1.8
15
0.2
2.1
3.6
15
1.0
3.4
2.4
0.6
3.1
-2.2
25
2.7
0.4

Fl
-0.5
1.0
0.3
0.7
-0.2
-0.5
1.0
-1.2
2.1
11
0.2
0.3
0.4
-1.2
0.6
0.0
-0.2
1.8
1.9
0.1
1.0
0.0
0.7
-0.8
-0.5
17
-2.1
-2.3
-0.5
0.2
0.0
2.5
0.0
0.9
-0.2
-0.3
14
1.6
15
-0.2
-1.1
1.2
-0.5
1.6
-1.5
1.0

PTAT
1.13
2.17
171
1.70
1.90
1.10
0.98
1.28
0.34
1.56
1.55
212
1.87
1.66
1.52
1.40
1.42
1.82
1.57
2.38
0.61
0.31
1.26
1.83
1.84
1.37
2.60
2.94
1.04
1.05
1.77
1.03
1.09
1.26
1.82
1.60
1.14
1.24
1.53
1.90
0.56
1.01
1.40
0.78
191
1.48
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%R
78
79
77
78
78
78
79
77
78
79
77
77
79
78
77
78
81
78
78
79
77
78
79
77
80
77
77
81
79
77
77
78
78
77
79
77
79
78
78
77
78
79
78
79
80
79

ubDC
1.84
1.54
1.50
2.19
2.03
1.31
1.03
1.28
0.29
1.14
1.53
1.97
1.37
1.41
1.44
1.85
1.48
1.53
2.26
2.43
0.69
1.04
1.88
211
1.71
2.00
1.75
1.93
1.40
1.19
1.71
0.69
1.52
1.30
1.67
1.89
1.57
1.21
1.49
1.60
1.50
1.40
0.96
1.01
1.64
1.28

FLC
0.12
0.21
1.18
1.07
0.83
0.99
0.47
0.58
0.24
0.84
0.43
1.72
0.42
0.84
1.46
0.70
0.68
0.74
1.05
1.42
0.79
0.25
0.52
1.34
1.47
1.22
1.59
2.27
0.42
0.44
0.80
0.64
0.31
0.78
1.19
1.36
111
0.90
1.50
1.32

-0.14
-0.15
0.37
0.06
0.93
1.06

BWC
-0.11
0.51
-0.08
0.04
-0.05
-0.46
0.56
0.97
0.32
1.22
-0.28
0.77
0.85
0.52
-0.34
-0.08
-1.02
0.62
-0.93
0.50
0.64
-1.05
0.29
0.43
-0.05
0.10
1.05
0.45
-0.39
-0.58
-0.49
1.30
0.67
1.22
0.79
0.06
-0.45
0.54
0.44
0.73
-1.01
-0.04
0.41
-2.15
-0.03
0.05

TPI
2925
2886
2870
2845
2811
2807
2806
2803
2795
2794
2786
2777
2775
2773
2770
2769
2765
2764
2762
2762
2760
2749
2743
2741
2739
2731
2730
2730
2723
2715
2714
2713
2713
2712
2711
2709
2708
2708
2706
2694
2692
2692
2691
2690
2688
2685
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Rank
47
48
49
50
51
52

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

63
64

66
67
68
69
70

72

75
76
77

79
80
81
82
83
84

86
87
88

90
91
92
93
94
95

98
99
100

Name
DEWGOOD REDWINGS-RED-ET
TRENT-WAY-JS ROMPEN-RED-ET
APRILDAY MCDONALD-P-RED-ET
DEWGOOD 737 BOEING-P-RED
KOEPON OH ROBIN-RED-ET
GEN NH SPIRIT-RED-ET
HARTS SPLENDID LUCID-RED-ET
APRILDAY GLISTEN-RED-ET
DG OH ARMIN
LESPERRON SANTANDER-ET
VOGUE NIPIT-PP-ET
VOGUE REDEYE P-RED
BOMAZ ALTARILED UP-RED-ET
CEDARWAL WEBDEMO P-ET
KOEPON SYMBOL-RED-ET
TRENT-WAY-JS REDGER-RED-ET
AlIJA WOLFGANG
BOMAZ RYLAND-RED-ET
MIDAS-TOUCH RINGTONE-RED-ET
WIL KITAMI-ET
MIDAS-TOUCH ADMIRE-RED-ET
BACON-HILL RUTILANT-RED-ET
SIEMERS ROMANOV-RED-ET
KOEPON RENOWN-RED-ET
PINE-TREE ASPECT-RED-ET
BRAVADA EROTIC-RED-ET
OCD RONALD STEFAN-RED-ET
SOUL P-RED-ET
DG OH DALVATOR-ET
SUDENA SAFARI-RED-ET
RHALA RE BLUES-RED-ET
SHG RAINSTORM-RED
STGEN JUICE-RED-ET
SJK | AM PP-RED
MR ROLLEN-NS BY THE WAY-RED
JIMTOWN NOWAY-RED
ST GEN SALVATORE RALLY-ET
KOEPON ALTACOSTANZO-RED-ET
KOEPON SASTA-RED-ET
VOX SAY PP-RED-ET
ERNEST-RED-ET
FAYE PINOT-RED-ET
SAM P-RED-ET
PAVEL-RED-ET
DROUNER CHASSY-ET
DEWGOOD RINGLEADER-RED-ET
SPEEDY-RED-ET
SFH REDSHIFT-RED-ET
KOEPON SKYE-RED-ET
RZH MARCO-RED-ET
STGEN RONNIE-RED-ET
PINE-TREE 7606 M 724-RED-ET
TRENT-WAY-JS ALTATRY-RED-ET
KOEPON ALTATOP-RED-ET

Top 100 TPI® Red or RC Genomic Young Bulls - April 2022

TP TC
TP TC
PCTC
PCTC

TY TV
TP TC
TP TC
RCTY
RCTC
RC PP
PCTC
TP TC
PCTC
TCTY
TCTL
RC

TP TC
TCTY
RC PP
TP TC
TP TC
TCTY
TP TC
TP TC
TCTY
TCTY

RC TY
TCTY
TCTY
CDTY
TCTY
TY TV
PP TC
TCTY
RC TC

TCTY
PP TC
TCTL

PCTC

RCTY
TP TC
TCTY
TP TC
TP TC
TCTY
TCTY

TP TC
TP TC

% RHA
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
100-NA
99-1
100-NA
99-1
100-NA
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
100-NA
99-1
100-NA
100-NA
100-NA
100-NA
99-1
99-1
100-NA
99-1
99-1
100-NA
99-1
98-
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
100-NA

NAAB Pro

200HO12089
7HO15427
250H015525
7HO15203
522H004321
515HO00378
551HO03778
1HO15726
515HO00372
551HO03880
724H0O02005
200HO11828
11HO15635
200HO11824
202HO01854
706HO00121
288H0O00259
1HO15647
551H004622
198HO02197
200HO11883
200HO11948
551H0O04550
200HOO07954
200HO12227
551H003826
14HO15544
202HO01864
515H000343
202H0O01834
515H000336
29HO20006
551H004423
515H000381
566H001337
551H004528
551H003631
11HO15712
1HO15375
202H0O01901
202H001881
180H0O95963
202H001820
180HO95776
515H000349
566H001336
202H001835
198H0O02217
734H0O00129
202H001806
551H004452
706HO00125
11HO15786
11HO00594

33
41
15
42
40
37
43
46
38
39
49
29
34
51
20
41
38
38
37
44
27
24
41
28
33
47
38
39
35
31
42
33
59
45
36
51
37
29
41
38
42
50
40
37
40
39
49
45
28
26
26
22
48
24

Fat
60
43
51
65
64
55
77
60
46
85
71
47
63
57
50
49
38
42
76
49
67
72
59
54
49
45
45
38
31
32
44
55
37
28
36
54
26
47
61
23
42
34
46
55
58
45
33
51
25
52
32
56
50
25

Milk
1062
1478

211

823
1001
1202

659
1340
1140

873

533

786

909
1355

499
1161
1214
1105

798

886

522

515
1172

818
1262
1043

468

970
1419

782
1804

458
1971
1288

712
1063
1266

773
1245

859
1514
1447
1326
1175
1118
1503
1902
1153

955

731

451

426

646
1020

FE
158
139

87
173
166
147
218
188
153
212
196
106
164
171
116
151
142
163
168
146
151
145
165
141
141
165
126
131
102
109
123
156
169
122
122
190

96
117
174
105
131
124
155
165
169
137
150
127

66
135

94
129
148

72

%R
81
81
81
81
79
80
82
80
80
82
81
82
80
82
81
80
81
80
79
80
81
81
81
81
80
81
81
80
82
81
83
82
80
80
81
79
82
79
81
80
78
81
80
80
79
81
80
81
79
80
81
81
79
82

SCS
2.61
2.82
2.57
2.82
2.77
2.80
2.98
2.86
2.82
2.75
3.08
2.83
2.76
2.97
2.67
2.73
2.99
2.76
2.86
2.91
2.71
2.75
3.01
2.62
2.76
2.74
2.76
2.75
2.72
2.67
2.81
2.81
2.86
2.80
2.79
2.95
2.71
2.80
2.81
2.76
2.79
2.72
2.72
2.79
2.77
2.76
2.83
2.58
2.80
2.75
2.90
2.82
2.93
2.77

PL
6.2
3.1
4.4
3.7
4.3
4.3
2.4
4.7
5.1
2.9
1.1
3.5
4.4
2.4
5.7
3.3
1.9
6.5
2.3
3.7
4.0
4.2
4.0
6.4
4.8
5.2
55
54
5.0
53
5.9
3.7
3.8
53
4.1
3.6
5.7
6.3
3.3
53
4.9
4.3
4.7
4.2
3.0
4.4
3.8
2.6
4.8
4.6
4.0
4.1
11
5.8

%R
75
76
75
76
74
75
77
74
75
77
76
76
74
76
75
75
75
74
74
76
75
75
75
75
74
77
75
74
77
75
77
76
74
74
76
74
78
74
76
74
74
76
75
76
74
75
75
75
74
75
75
75
74
77

LIV
1.7
0.7
1.1
0.8
2.0
0.3
1.5

-0.6
2.2
0.6

-1.3
11
2.8
0.4
2.7
0.5

-3.4
3.0

-0.1
0.6
0.0

-0.1
1.4
2.4
0.8
2.2
2.7
3.0
1.2
3.0
1.8
2.4

-1.4
3.6
1.1
1.3
1.9
4.7
0.3
3.0
2.1

-1.0
0.1
1.4
0.4

-0.2
0.8

-0.8
2.2
1.3
2.1
1.3

-1.4
2.8

Fl
-0.1
-0.6
0.2
0.1
-1.0
-0.2
-1.2
-0.1
0.3
-0.1
-0.4
0.5
-0.5
-1.8
1.6
-0.6
0.7
-0.1
-0.8
0.1
-0.1
1.2
0.4
0.8
-0.6
-0.1
0.4
2.0
0.5
1.2
1.0
-0.3
-0.3
0.8
1.6
-1.2
15
1.3
-2.0
0.6
-0.3
0.8
-0.1
-1.2
-0.5
-1.5
-0.4
0.3
0.8
0.3
0.4
0.7
-0.9
0.5

PTAT
1.32
2.44
2.32
1.11
1.62
1.93
1.26
1.26
1.34
0.73
1.76
2.49
1.22
2.36
1.29
1.74
2.98
0.99
1.81
1.60
1.71
1.27
1.33
0.72
1.69
0.91
0.93
0.45
1.61
131
0.83
1.20
151
1.08
1.57
1.49
1.14
0.54
1.40
1.53
0.98
1.28
0.89
1.03
1.04
1.95
131
1.09
1.83
1.03
1.89
1.25
1.76
1.71

%R
79
80
80
80
77
79
81
78
79
80
79
81
77
80
78
80
79
77
78
79
79
79
79
78
78
80
79
78
79
78
79
79
78
78
80
78
81
77
79
77
77
79
78
79
77
79
78
79
77
79
80
79
78
80

ubcC
1.34
2.39
2.63
1.33
1.22
1.73
1.63
1.21
1.24
0.67
1.65
2.12
1.31
1.49
1.23
1.54
2.79
1.43
1.40
1.30
1.38
0.98
0.67
0.92
1.82
1.07
1.33
0.85
1.87
1.43
0.77
1.45
1.46
1.23
1.23
1.00
1.47
0.75
1.18
1.56
1.16
1.27
1.37
1.02
0.68
1.74
1.27
0.48
1.65
1.27
2.06
1.05
1.62
2.10

FLC
-0.03
1.30
1.75
0.15
0.92
0.95
0.51
0.21
1.54
-0.66
0.56
1.44
0.78
1.61
1.22
1.14
1.09
0.61
0.60
0.96
0.95
0.65
0.28
0.82
1.24
0.19
0.72
0.91
1.49
1.13
0.60
0.63
0.18
0.32
0.93
0.48
0.53
0.30
1.35
1.70
1.15
-0.15
0.19
0.84
1.19
0.60
1.38
0.68
1.40
1.01
1.77
0.72
0.60
0.93

BWC
-0.65
0.27
0.73
0.14
0.64
0.08
-1.33
-0.19
-0.55
0.47
-0.27
0.85
-0.01
0.45
-0.07
0.24
-0.23
-0.67
0.89
0.37
-0.17
0.02
0.39
-1.33
-0.82
-0.35
0.33
-0.52
0.72
0.23
0.94
-0.55
-0.76
-0.16
0.36
-0.37
0.17
0.81
-0.38
-0.25
0.71
1.21
-1.00
-0.40
-0.29
0.32
-0.91
1.28
0.76
-0.50
0.27
-0.28
0.85
0.52

TPI
2683
2678
2677
2676
2673
2671
2671
2667
2666
2665
2661
2658
2656
2650
2648
2648
2647
2644
2644
2642
2640
2638
2630
2628
2628
2627
2627
2627
2622
2618
2616
2616
2610
2605
2602
2601
2600
2599
2599
2598
2595
2594
2594
2592
2585
2583
2582
2579
2569
2569
2569
2564
2562
2561
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